TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	name conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clayton Services, Inc.		12/24/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clayton Services LLC
Street Address:	100 Beard Sawmill Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3082494	CLAYTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, kate.starshak@klgates.com,

valerie.swanson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3714426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
Signature:	/kathryn starshak/
	TRADEMARK

900220670 REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0724

3082494

CH \$40.00

Date:	04/18/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=clayton change of name#page1.tif source=clayton change of name#page2.tif source=clayton change of name#page3.tif source=clayton change of name#page4.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CLAYTON SERVICES, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"CLAYTON SERVICES, INC." TO "CLAYTON SERVICES LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT
3:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008.

3821510 8100V

081230080

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7052009

DATE: 12-30-08



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CLAYTON SERVICES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008.

081230080

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smith Hinds Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7052009

DATE: 12-30-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:57 PM 12/24/2008 FILED 03:57 PM 12/24/2008 SRV 081230080 - 3821510 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CLAYTON SERVICES, INC. 2 Delaware corporation

TO

CLAYTON SERVICES LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Dalaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, it is bereby cartified that:

- The name of the corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>") immediately prior to the filling of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is Clayton Services, Inc.
- The jurisdiction where the Corporation was formed was Delaware.
- The date on which the Corporation was formed was June 25, 2004.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is being converted
 as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Clayton Services LLC.
- The conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company shall be effective at 5:00 pm Eastern Standard Time on December 29, 2008.

Dated: December <u>24</u>, 2008.

CLAYTON SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Steven L. Cohen

Secretary

60679148

50.4

DECTS4-08 80-52-030

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:57 PM 12/24/2008
FILED 03:57 PM 12/24/2008
SRV 081230080 - 3821510 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CLAYTON SERVICES LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Clayton Services LLC (the

"Company").

SECOND:

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904. The name of the Company's registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware at such address is

National Registered Agents, Inc.

THIRD:

Except as otherwise provided by the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be solely the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company; and no member or manager of the Company shall be obligated personally for any such debt, obligation or liability of the Company solely by reason of being a member or acting as a manager of the Company.

FOURTH:

This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 5:00 pm Eastern Standard Time

on December 29, 2008.

FIFTH:

The Company shall have perpetual existence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Clayton Services LLC this 24 day of December, 2008.

60679132

TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 04/18/2012